Accrued income - - 935,653 935,653

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss - - 10,853,241 10,853,241

Total assets 2,800 - 11,790,206 11,793,006

Financial liabilities

Payables - - 9,128 9,128

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss - - 98,775 98,775

Total liabilities - - 107,903 107,903

Net assets attributable to unitholders - Equity 2,800 - 11,682,303 11,685,103

- 16 -

Zurich Investments Hedged Global Thematic Share Scheme
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

3  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to foreign exchange
risk, interest rate risk and price risk. Actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of
factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between the performance
of the economies, markets and securities in which the Fund invests.

Impact on operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders

As at

30 June
2022

30 June
2021

+15% -15% +15% -15%

$ $ $ $

Price risk 1,189,778 (1,189,778) 1,627,986 (1,627,986)

As at

30 June
2022

30 June
2021

+25 bps -25 bps +25 bps -25 bps

$ $ $ $

Interest rate risk 207 (207) 7 (7)

As at

30 June
2022

30 June
2021

Foreign exchange risk +10% -10% +10% -10%

$ $ $ $

USD 616,608 (616,608) 721,215 (721,215)

EUR 179,663 (179,663) 252,770 (252,770)

GBP 80,002 (80,002) 93,365 (93,365)

JPY 33,504 (33,504) 49,056 (49,056)

Other 30,325 (30,325) 136 (136)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge an
obligation. Credit risk primarily arises from investments in trading derivative products. The Fund is also exposed to counterparty credit risk
and credit risk on cash and cash equivalents, amounts due from brokers and other receivables. The Fund has no significant concentrations of
credit risk.

The assets of the Fund principally consist of financial instruments which comprise investments in unlisted unit trusts and derivatives traded
on a recognised stock exchange.